07-21-1999

SHEET

6-30-99 101095880 ____/ JUN 3 0 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Armtex, Incorporated. Name: **BNY Financial Corporation** Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Individual(s) Association New York, New York 10104 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (North Carolina) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: __ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association Assignment Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Change of Name x Security Agreement x__ Corporation-State New York __ Other_ __ Other: _____ Execution Date: May 19, 1999 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ___Yes _x_ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/436,072 75/400,426 2,225,850 2,224,264 1,726,689 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: Baila H. Celdonia, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 140.00 Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed New York, NY 10036-6799 x Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415. 8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415 7/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 2225850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:481 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:482 100.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Baila H. Celedonia, Esq. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 14

Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Matthias Endres, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to The General Hospital Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 13th Street, Charlestown, MA 02129, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on August 11, 1998, assigned serial no. 09/132,848 and entitled UPREGULATION OF TYPE III ENDOTHELIAL CELL NITRIC OXIDE SYNTHASE BY HMG-COA REDUCTASE INHIBITORS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0205 others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Dated: _	18.1.99	Me umas Enders	
		Matthias Endres	

Date Signature Witness

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0206

Urkunde Nr. 67/1999 der Notarin Marianne Strodt in Berlin

Meine Frage, ob ich oder einer der mit mir beruflich verbundenen Personen in der Angelegenheit, die Gegenstand dieser Beglaubigung ist, außerhalb der notariellen Amtstätigkeit tätig war oder ist, wurde verneint.

Um tehende vor mir vollzogene Unterschrift des

Herrn Dr. Matthias Endres, geb. am 07.04.1969, wohnhaut in Gleimstraße 60, 10437 Berlin, ausgewießen durch mit Lichtbild versehenen Personalausweis,

beglaubige och hiermit.

Berlin, den 18. Januar 1999

Notarin

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 06/30/1999